RESOLUTION NO. _____ (CM)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE ACCEPTING A \$512,719 GRANT FROM THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TOBACCO LAW ENFORCEMENT GRANT PROGRAM FY 2020-21; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS, FUTURE AMENDMENTS IF ANY; AND APPROPRIATING SUCH FUNDS TO THE SPECIAL GRANTS FUND

WHEREAS, the Watsonville Police Department submitted an application to the California Department of Justice – Office of the Attorney General Tobacco Law Enforcement Grant Program with a deadline of August 7, 2020, and was awarded \$512,719 in grant funds for a thirty-six (36) month term to enforce state and local laws related to the illegal sales and marketing of tobacco products, including e-cigarettes to minors in the City of Watsonville.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

- That the \$512,719 grant from the California Department of Justice Office
 of the Attorney General Tobacco Law Enforcement Grant Program is hereby accepted.
- 2. That the City Manager of the City of Watsonville or his designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute in the name of the City of Watsonville, any agreements, and amendments thereto and any necessary documents, and to submit all documents including, without limitation, contracts, amendments, extensions, and payment requests as appropriate to accept the funds required by the California Department of Justice Office of the Attorney's General.
- 3. That the \$512,719 grant is hereby appropriated to the Special Grants Fund [0260].

	4.	Grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant ongoing law
enfor	cement	expenditures.
